

# **CASTLE ROCK CITY COUNCIL - MEETING AGENDA**

Regular Meeting – Monday, July 25, 2016

Location: Castle Rock Senior Center 222 Second Ave. SW, Castle Rock, WA

**REGULAR MEETING- 7:30 P.M.** 

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
AGENDA ORDER

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR - prospective speakers, please complete Speaker Sign-In Card prior to the start of the meeting. Charlie Rutherford, representing Castle Rock Methodist Church; requests permission to close the south end parking lot at City Hall for a dedication ceremony for the new park. Event scheduled for August 21st in the morning.

# **DEPARTMENT REPORTS**

City Attorney Frank Randolph/Nicole Tideman	
Police Chief Bob Heuer	
Public Works Director, Dave Vorse	
Clerk-Treasurer Ryana Covington	<ul> <li>- June 2016 Fund Balance and 2nd Quarter</li> <li>Financial Report</li> <li>- Update on Deputy Clerk I position/applications closed July 20th.</li> </ul>
Librarian Vicki Selander	

#### **COUNCIL AND AD HOC COMMITTEE REPORTS**

Mayor/Mayor Pro-Tempore/Councilmembers	
Nancy Chennault - Cowlitz Econ Dev. Council rep.	

### **CONSENT AGENDA**

1. Approval of minutes; July 11, 2016 regular council meeting

**REGULAR AGENDA** - council action requested

**OLD BUSINESS - None** 

### **NEW BUSINESS -**

- 1. Humane Society of Cowlitz County Second Quarter 2016 report
- 2. Water Treatment Plant Filter Repair Project; engineer recommendation to accept project as complete.
- 3. Exit 49 Pedestrian Improvement Project; Change Order #2; to install Type 3 barricades; cost of \$2,595
- 4. Revision of speed limit for Cowlitz River bridge (PH-10); reducing to 25 miles per hour from milepost 12.49 to milepost 12.30.
- 5. Acceptance of playground equipment installed at Coldwater Park by Castle Rock Methodist Church volunteers. Playground equipment donated to the city by the Methodist Church.
- 6. Park Board name recommendation for Lois Dye subdivision park; Pioneer Park
- 7. Park Board recommendation to reduce speed zone on Huntington Avenue South to 25 miles per hour from 'The Rock' to the south entrance of Lions Pride Park.
- 8. License agreement between the City and Castle Rock Methodist Church to allow the church to install an ADA push button door activator for their elevator access. Activator proposed to be installed within the alley right-of-way.

### **ADJOURNMENT**